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Location:

Handler Name:

Handler ID:

User Selection Criteria

Report Description

This report lists all corrective action data for all facilities that meet the selection criteria. Events not linked to authorities and areas -- considered 
"orphan" events or "one parent" events -- are displayed on this report. Areas and authorities not linked to events "orphans" are also displayed. 
Related permitting process unit information is included in the report.

Version: 5.0

Report Information

Name: 
Developed by: 
Deployed: 
Last Updated: 
Contact:
Tables Used:

Libraries: 

ca_comprehensive.rdf
EPA Headquarters, Office of Resource Conservation and Recovery
December 2008
May 2012
rcrainfo.help@epa.gov
hbasic, hreport_univ5, aevent4, aarea4, aauthority4, aln_area_event4, aln_event_authority4, lu_authority, lu_ca_event, lu_state, 
aln_area_unit4, punit4, punit_detail4, hid_groups
none

County: None Chosen

None ChosenGroup of IDs:

Results

Data meeting the criteria you selected follows.
Total Pages: 1Total Handlers:

Authority:

Entire Facility Only: No

State District:

Event Code:

Event Agency: None Chosen

Show Orphans: No

Event Date: From: To:

Include Notes: Yes

Show Universe: Yes
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Indicates that the facility is a Large Quantity Generator (LQG), Small Quantity Generator (SQG), Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity 
Generator (CEG), or not a generator (N). 
Indicates that the facility Transports waste subject to RCRA regulations. ('Y' indicates that the facility is in this universe).
Indicates that the facility is a Treatment, Storage or Disposal facility subject to any type of enforcement. It then specifies the type of facility
(L - Land Disposal; I - Incinerator; B - BIF; S - Storage; T - Treatment, H - SWM)
Indicates that the facility has Institutional Controls / Engineering Controls in place. ('Y' indicates that the facility is in the respective 
universe).
Indicates that the facility has controls in place for Environmental Indicators.
  HE - Human Exposures ('+' indicates the exposure exists and is under control; '-' indicates the 
          exposure exists and is not under control; 'N' indicates the exposure does not exist)
  GW - Groundwater Release ('+' indicates the exposure exists and is under control; '-' indicates 
            the exposure exists and is not under control; 'N' indicates the exposure does not exist)
Indicates that the facility is part of the Permitting/Closure/Post-Closure Progress universe. It then specifies the type of facility 
   (L - Land Disposal; I - Incinerator; B - BIF; S - Storage; T - Treatment, H - SWM)
Indicates that the facility is part of the Permit Workload universe. It then specifies the type of facility 
   (L - Land Disposal; I - Incinerator; B - BIF; S - Storage; T - Treatment, H - SWM)
Indicates that the facility is part of the Closure Workload universe. It then specifies the type of facility 
   (L - Land Disposal; I - Incinerator; B - BIF; S - Storage; T - Treatment, H - SWM)
Indicates that the facility is part of the Post-Closure Workload universe. It then specifies the type of facility 
   (L - Land Disposal; I - Incinerator; B - BIF; S - Storage; T - Treatment, H - SWM)
Indicates that the facility is part of the Permit Renewals Workload universe. It then specifies the type of facility 
   (L - Land Disposal; I - Incinerator; B - BIF; S - Storage; T - Treatment, H - SWM)
Indicates that the facility is part of the GPRA Permit universe. ('+' indicates that the facility is on the GPRA Permit Baseline and meeting
the goal; '-' indicates that the facility is on the GPRA Permit Baseline and not meeting the goal; 'N' indicates that the facility is not 
on the GPRA Permit Baseline)
Indicates that the facility is part of the GPRA Renewals universe. ('+' indicates that the facility is on the GPRA Renewals Baseline and 
meeting the goal; '-' indicates that the facility is on the GPRA Renewals Baseline and not meeting the goal; 'N' indicates that the facility is 
not on the GPRA Renewals Baseline)
Indicates that the facility is part of the Subject to Corrective Action universe. ('Y' indicates that the facility is in this universe).
Indicates that the facility is a Treatment, Storage or Disposal facility Potentially Subject to Corrective Action Under 3004(u)/(v). ('Y' 
indicates that the facility is in this universe).
Indicates that the facility is a Treatment, Storage or Disposal facility Subject to Corrective Action Under Discretionary Authorities. ('Y' 
indicates that the facility is in this universe).
Indicates that the facility is a Non-Treatment, Storage or Disposal facility where Corrective Action has been imposed. ('Y' indicates that 
the facility is in this universe).
Indicates that the facility is part of the Corrective Action Workload universe. ('Y' indicates that the facility is in this universe).
Indicates that the facility is part of the GPRA Corrective Action universe ('Y' indicates that the facility is in this universe).

Generator

Transporter
Operating TSDF

IC / EC in Place

EI Indicator (HE/GW)

Perm Prgrs

PermWrkld

Clos Wrkld

Pclos Wrkld

Renewals Wrkld

GPRA Permit

GPRA Renewals

Subj CA
Subj CA TSD 3004

Subj CA TSD Discr

Subj CA Non-TSD

CA Wrkld
GPRA CA 2020
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Seq.Event Code

Area Name:

CA350 - CMS COMPLETE

CA100 - INVESTIGATION IMPOSITION

CA028 - SV WORKPLAN APPROVED

CA650SR - STABILIZATION CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED - PRIMARY MEAS SOURCE 
REMOVAL AND-OR TRTMT 

CA200 - INVESTIGATION COMPLETE

CA403 - EXPANDED PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT

CA150 - INVESTIGATION WORKPLAN APPROVED

CA610 - INTERIM MEASURES PLAN APPROVED

CA200 - INVESTIGATION COMPLETE

CA650 - STABILIZATION CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED

CA650 - STABILIZATION CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED

CA145 - Investigation WORKPLAN RESUBMITTED

CA150 - INVESTIGATION WORKPLAN APPROVED

CA100 - INVESTIGATION IMPOSITION

CA100 - INVESTIGATION IMPOSITION

1

4

1

1

4

1

4

4

3

2

3

1

3

3

2

Notes: site-wide conditional approval

Notes: off-site svi

Notes: off-site svi

Notes: Additional PCB Soil Removal

Notes: Soil Vapor

Notes: Advisory meeting with community group

Notes: Sitewide Phase II Soil Vapor Investigation

Notes: Additional PCB Soil Removal

Notes: soil vapor intrusion

Notes: Demolition Report

Notes: Demolition Report

Notes: Site-wide Soil Gas Investigation

Notes: Phase VI Soil Sampling Activities

Notes: Site-wide soil vapor investigation work plan

Notes: Phase IV Soil Sampling/Investigation

Agency Actual Date

11/19/1980

D - RCRA 3008(h) or equivalent

Notes: ¿
I - Interim Status
CA Authority Suborg. Effective Date

State

State

State

State

State

State

State

State

State

State

State

State

State

State

State

03/30/2011

03/01/2011

10/01/2010

04/28/2010

02/23/2010

08/27/2009

02/05/2009

12/18/2008

04/29/2008

12/03/2007

12/03/2007

08/16/2007

04/10/2007

03/15/2007

08/01/2006

11/19/1980
Issue DateResp. Agy

State

------Operating TSDF:

------Perm Wrkld:
------Clos Wrkld:

------Pclos Wrkld:
NSubj CA TSD 3004:
YSubj CA TSD Discr:

NSubj CA Non-TSD: NGPRA CA 2020:
NTransporter:LQGGenerator:

YSubj CA:---S--Perm Prgrs:
NCA Wrkld:

BAYER MATERIALSCIENCE LLC
125 NEW SOUTH RD, HICKSVILLE, NY 11801

Non-Notifier:State District:NYActivity Location: YActive:YExtract:

8500 WEST BAY RD MS#21, BAYTOWN, TX 77520
Location:
Mailing:

County Name / Code: NASSAU / NY059

N / NEI Indicator (HE / GW):

NYD002920312
Region 02

------Renewals Wrkld:

N / NIC/EC In Place:

NGPRA Permit:
NGPRA Renewals:

Schedule Date

Citation

Resp. Person

NYABA

NYABA

NYABA

NYABA

NYABA

NYABA

NYABA

NYABA

NYABA

NYABA

NYABA

NYPPL

NYPPL

NYLRN

NYPPL

Seq: 1 Releases: GW: SW: Soil: Air: Entire Facility: YSITEWIDE Regulated Unit:Acres:



Report run on: November 20, 2012 - 10:05 AM
Comprehensive Corrective Action Report Page 4

*** WARNING *** Sensitive information may be displayed on this report. *** WARNING ***

* End of Report *

BAYER MATERIALSCIENCE LLC - continued NYD002920312

Seq.Event Code

CA100 - INVESTIGATION IMPOSITION

CA150 - INVESTIGATION WORKPLAN APPROVED

CA610 - INTERIM MEASURES PLAN APPROVED

CA650 - STABILIZATION CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED

CA610 - INTERIM MEASURES PLAN APPROVED

CA610 - INTERIM MEASURES PLAN APPROVED

CA200 - INVESTIGATION COMPLETE

CA200 - INVESTIGATION COMPLETE

CA150 - INVESTIGATION WORKPLAN APPROVED
CA023 - SV WORKPLAN REQUESTED
CA012RF - PR/VSI REPORT FINALIZATION-SV OUTLINE NOT REQD- DOCUMENTED 
RELEASES
CA225NR - STABILIZATION MEASURES EVALUATION-FACILITY NOT AMENABLE TO 
STABILIZATION
CA050 - RFA COMPLETED
CA210SF - REFERRED TO A NON-RCRA AUTHORITY-REFERRED TO CERCLA

CA075HI - CA PRIORITIZATION-HIGH CA PRIORITY

1

2

3

1

2

1

2

1

1
1
1

1

1
1

1

Notes: Request for Soil Gas Survey Work Plan

Notes: Phase III Soil Sampling/Investigation

Notes: AOC #45 ICM

Notes: PCB ICM

Notes: Demolition ICM Work Plan

Notes: PCB ICM

Notes: Phase II

Notes: Phase I

Notes: REFERRED TO CERCLA

Agency Actual Date

State

State

State

State

State

State

State

State

State
State
State

EPA

EPA
EPA

EPA

06/02/2006

04/11/2006

03/23/2006

12/22/2005

08/18/2005

05/17/2005

02/18/2005

10/15/2004

12/03/2003
01/08/2003
12/13/2002

07/12/1995

03/16/1995
03/16/1995

09/08/1993

11/19/1980I - Interim Status
CA Authority - continued Suborg. Effective Date

11/19/1980
Issue DateResp. Agency

State

Area Name - continued

Schedule DateResp. Person

NYPPL

NYPPL

NYPPL

NYPPL

NYLRN

NYLRN

NYLRN

NYLRN

NYPPL
NYABA
NYABA

R2CA

R2JR

Seq. 1SITEWIDE Releases: GW: SW: Soil: Air: Entire Facility: Y Regulated Unit:Acres:
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