Comprehensive Corrective Action Report

Report run on: November 20, 2012 - 10:05 AM Version: 5.0

User Selection Criteria

Location: NEW YORK State District:

Handler Name:

Handler ID: NYD002920312 Event Code:

Group of IDs: None Chosen Event Agency: None Chosen

County: None Chosen Event Date: From: To:

Authority: Show Orphans: No

Entire Facility Only: No Include Notes: Yes

Show Universe: Yes

Results

Data meeting the criteria you selected follows.

Total Pages: 4 Total Handlers:1

Report Description

This report lists all corrective action data for all facilities that meet the selection criteria. Events not linked to authorities and areas -- considered "orphan" events or "one parent" events -- are displayed on this report. Areas and authorities not linked to events "orphans" are also displayed. Related permitting process unit information is included in the report.

Report Information

Name: ca_comprehensive.rdf

Developed by: EPA Headquarters, Office of Resource Conservation and Recovery

Deployed: December 2008 Last Updated: May 2012

Contact: rcrainfo.help@epa.gov

Tables Used: hbasic, hreport_univ5, aevent4, aarea4, aauthority4, aln_area_event4, aln_event_authority4, lu_authority, lu_ca_event, lu_state,

aln_area_unit4, punit4, punit_detail4, hid_groups

Libraries: none

Report run on: November 20, 2012 - 10:05 AM

List of Handler Universe Abbreviations

Generator Indicates that the facility is a Large Quantity Generator (LQG), Small Quantity Generator (SQG), Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity

Generator (CEG), or not a generator (N).

Transporter Indicates that the facility Transports waste subject to RCRA regulations. ('Y' indicates that the facility is in this universe).

Operating TSDF Indicates that the facility is a Treatment, Storage or Disposal facility subject to any type of enforcement. It then specifies the type of facility

(L - Land Disposal; I - Incinerator; B - BIF; S - Storage; T - Treatment, H - SWM)

IC / EC in Place Indicates that the facility has Institutional Controls / Engineering Controls in place. ('Y' indicates that the facility is in the respective

universe).

El Indicator (HE/GW) Indicates that the facility has controls in place for Environmental Indicators.

HE - Human Exposures ('+' indicates the exposure exists and is under control; '-' indicates the

exposure exists and is not under control; 'N' indicates the exposure does not exist)

GW - Groundwater Release ('+' indicates the exposure exists and is under control; '-' indicates the exposure exists and is not under control; 'N' indicates the exposure does not exist)

Perm Prgrs Indicates that the facility is part of the Permitting/Closure/Post-Closure Progress universe. It then specifies the type of facility

(L - Land Disposal; I - Incinerator; B - BIF; S - Storage; T - Treatment, H - SWM)

PermWrkld Indicates that the facility is part of the Permit Workload universe. It then specifies the type of facility

(L - Land Disposal; I - Incinerator; B - BIF; S - Storage; T - Treatment, H - SWM)

Clos Wrkld Indicates that the facility is part of the Closure Workload universe. It then specifies the type of facility

(L - Land Disposal; I - Incinerator; B - BIF; S - Storage; T - Treatment, H - SWM)

Pclos Wrkld Indicates that the facility is part of the Post-Closure Workload universe. It then specifies the type of facility

(L - Land Disposal; I - Incinerator; B - BIF; S - Storage; T - Treatment, H - SWM)

Renewals Wrkld Indicates that the facility is part of the Permit Renewals Workload universe. It then specifies the type of facility

(L - Land Disposal; I - Incinerator; B - BIF; S - Storage; T - Treatment, H - SWM)

GPRA Permit Indicates that the facility is part of the GPRA Permit universe. ('+' indicates that the facility is on the GPRA Permit Baseline and meeting

the goal; '-' indicates that the facility is on the GPRA Permit Baseline and not meeting the goal; 'N' indicates that the facility is not

on the GPRA Permit Baseline)

GPRA Renewals Indicates that the facility is part of the GPRA Renewals universe. ('+' indicates that the facility is on the GPRA Renewals Baseline and

meeting the goal; '-' indicates that the facility is on the GPRA Renewals Baseline and not meeting the goal; 'N' indicates that the facility is

not on the GPRA Renewals Baseline)

Subj CA Indicates that the facility is part of the Subject to Corrective Action universe. ('Y' indicates that the facility is in this universe).

Subj CA TSD 3004 Indicates that the facility is a Treatment, Storage or Disposal facility Potentially Subject to Corrective Action Under 3004(u)/(v). ('Y'

indicates that the facility is in this universe).

Subj CA TSD Discr Indicates that the facility is a Treatment, Storage or Disposal facility Subject to Corrective Action Under Discretionary Authorities. ('Y'

indicates that the facility is in this universe).

Subj CA Non-TSD Indicates that the facility is a Non-Treatment, Storage or Disposal facility where Corrective Action has been imposed. ('Y' indicates that

the facility is in this universe).

CA Wrkld Indicates that the facility is part of the Corrective Action Workload universe. ('Y' indicates that the facility is in this universe).

GPRA CA 2020 Indicates that the facility is part of the GPRA Corrective Action universe ('Y' indicates that the facility is in this universe).

Comprehensive Corrective Action Report

Report run on: November 20, 2012 - 10:05 AM

*** WARNING *** Sensitive information may be displayed on this report. *** WARNING ***

Location: 125		E LLC HICKSVILLE, NY 11801 IS#21, BAYTOWN, TX 775	20	County Nam	ne / Code: NASSAI	J / NY059			NYD002920312 Region 02
Activity Location	n: NY	State District:		Non-Notifier:		Extract:	Υ	Active:	Υ
Generator: Perm Prgrs: Perm Wrkld: Clos Wrkld:	LQG S 	Transporter: Pclos Wrkld: Renewals Wrkld:	N 	Operating TSDF: Subj CA: Subj CA TSD 3004: Subj CA TSD Discr:		IC/EC In Place: Subj CA Non-TSD CA Wrkld:	N/N : N N	EI Indicato GPRA CA: GPRA Peri GPRA Ren	mit: N
Area Name: S	SITEWIDE		Acres:	Seq: 1	Releases: GW:	SW: Soil:	Air:	Entire Facility: Y	Regulated Unit:
CA Auth	ority				Suborg.	Resp. Agy	, I	Issue Date	Effective Date
I - Interim Notes						State	1	11/19/1980	11/19/1980
	Citation								
) - RCRA 3008(h) or	requivalent							
	Event Code				Seq.	Agency	Resp. Pe	erson Actual Dat	e Schedule Date
	CA350 - CMS COM Notes: site-wid	IPLETE le conditional approval			1	State	NYABA	03/30/2011	
		ATION IMPOSITION			4	State	NYABA	03/01/2011	
	CA028 - SV WORK Notes: off-site				1	State	NYABA	10/01/2010	1
	CA650SR - STABIL REMOVAL AND-O	IZATION CONSTRUCTION	N COMPLETED -	PRIMARY MEAS SOURC	E 1	State	NYABA	04/28/2010	
	CA200 - INVESTIG Notes: Soil Va	ATION COMPLETE			4	State	NYABA	02/23/2010	1
	CA403 - EXPANDE	D PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT by meeting with community			1	State	NYABA	08/27/2009	1
	CA150 - INVESTIG	ATION WORKPLAN APPR e Phase II Soil Vapor Inves	OVED		4	State	NYABA	02/05/2009	1
	CA610 - INTERIM I	MEASURES PLAN APPRO	•		4	State	NYABA	12/18/2008	;
		ATION COMPLETE			3	State	NYABA	04/29/2008	;
		ATION CONSTRUCTION C	OMPLETED		2	State	NYABA	12/03/2007	•
		ATION CONSTRUCTION C	OMPLETED		3	State	NYABA	12/03/2007	
	CA145 - Investigation	on WORKPLAN RESUBMI de Soil Gas Investigation	TTED		1	State	NYPPL	08/16/2007	•
	CA150 - INVESTIG	ATION WORKPLAN APPR VI Soil Sampling Activities	OVED		3	State	NYPPL	04/10/2007	•
	CA100 - INVESTIG	ATION IMPOSITION de soil vapor investigation v	vork plan		3	State	NYLRN	03/15/2007	•
	CA100 - INVESTIG	ATION IMPOSITION IV Soil Sampling/Investigati	·		2	State	NYPPL	08/01/2006	i

Comprehensive Corrective Action Report

Report run on: November 20, 2012 - 10:05 AM

*** WARNING *** Sensitive information may be displayed on this report. *** WARNING ***

YER MATERIALSCIENCE LLC - continued					NYD002920
a Name - continued SITEWIDE Acres:	Seq. 1	Releases: GW:	SW: Soil:	Air: Enti	re Facility: Y Regulated Unit
CA Authority - continued		Suborg.	Resp. Age	ncy Issue I	Date Effective Date
I - Interim Status			State	11/19/1	980 11/19/1980
Event Code		Seq.	Agency	Resp. Person	Actual Date Schedule Da
CA100 - INVESTIGATION IMPOSITION Notes: Request for Soil Gas Survey Work Plan		1	State	NYPPL	06/02/2006
CA150 - INVESTIGATION WORKPLAN APPROVED Notes: Phase III Soil Sampling/Investigation		2	State	NYPPL	04/11/2006
CA610 - INTERIM MEASURES PLAN APPROVED Notes: AOC #45 ICM		3	State	NYPPL	03/23/2006
CA650 - STABILIZATION CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED Notes: PCB ICM		1	State	NYPPL	12/22/2005
CA610 - INTERIM MEASURES PLAN APPROVED Notes: Demolition ICM Work Plan		2	State	NYLRN	08/18/2005
CA610 - INTERIM MEASURES PLAN APPROVED Notes: PCB ICM		1	State	NYLRN	05/17/2005
CA200 - INVESTIGATION COMPLETE Notes: Phase II		2	State	NYLRN	02/18/2005
CA200 - INVESTIGATION COMPLETE Notes: Phase I		1	State	NYLRN	10/15/2004
CA150 - INVESTIGATION WORKPLAN APPROVED		1	State	NYPPL	12/03/2003
CA023 - SV WORKPLAN REQUESTED		1	State	NYABA	01/08/2003
CA012RF - PR/VSI REPORT FINALIZATION-SV OUTLINE NOT RE RELEASES	QD- DOCUMENTE) 1	State	NYABA	12/13/2002
CA225NR - STABILIZATION MEASURES EVALUATION-FACILITY STABILIZATION	NOT AMENABLE TO) 1	EPA	R2CA	07/12/1995
CA050 - RFA COMPLETED		1	EPA		03/16/1995
CA210SF - REFERRED TO A NON-RCRA AUTHORITY-REFERREI Notes: REFERRED TO CERCLA	D TO CERCLA	1	EPA	R2JR	03/16/1995
CA075HI - CA PRIORITIZATION-HIGH CA PRIORITY		1	EPA		09/08/1993

^{*} End of Report *